

Precision Health Solutions

9675 Fourth Street North • St. Petersburg, FL 33702

IMPORTANT UPDATE REGARDING THE HRSA UNINSURED PROGRAM

The Health Resources & Services Administration (HRSA) announced that the Uninsured Program will stop accepting claims for testing and treatment of SARS-CoV-2 (COVID-19) testing due to the lack of sufficient funds. Effective immediately, uninsured patients utilizing the CARES ACT for COVID-19 testing will no longer be available.

March 18, 2022

To our valued clients and patients:

Precision Health Solutions is closely monitoring the changes and updates regarding the government funded Uninsured Program. For current patients utilizing the HRSA/CARES ACT, Precision Health Solutions will continue to accept private pay or the patients active health insurance (Medicare, Medicaid, and Commercial Payers). Any changes or updates will be communicated on a regular basis.

For more information, please scan the QR code and navigate to the 'Statements and Announcements' section under the 'Resources' tab on our website.

Thank you,

Precision Health Solutions



Tel. 727-235-0886 | Fax. 833-288-9397 info@precision-healthsolutions.com www.precision-healthsolutions.com